Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 1
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
PMI MODEL NUMBER P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM IS A SINGLE POLE, TWO THROW
HERMETICALLY SEALED REFLECTIVE SWITCH DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER THE 1.0 GHz TO
1.1 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE. THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED TO HANDLE 100 WATTS AVERAGE INPUT
POWER AND 5 kW PEAK HAVING A 17 µs PULSE WIDTH AND 2% DUTY CYCLE.
December 1, 2016
Designed by: PMI Engineering
Test and Reported by: H. Gonzales / S. Palacio
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 2
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
Table of Contents
1. Outline Drawing----------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 3
2. Summary Test Data------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 4
3. Insertion Loss Plots------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 5
4. Isolation Plots-------------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 6
5. Switching Speed----------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 7, 8
6. Power Graph -------------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 9
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 3
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 4
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range: 1.0 to 1.1 GHz
1.0 to 1.1 GHz
See Plots
2 Power: 5 kW Peak 5 kW
3 Average Power: 100 W
100 W
See Graph
4 Insertion Loss: 0.8 dB Max
0.32dB
See Plots
5 Isolation: 25 dB Min
40.26dB
See Plots
6 VSWR: 1.5:1
1.2:1
See Plots
7 Rise Time:
275 ns Typ
From 10% to 90% RF
190ns
See Plot
8 Duty Cycle: 1% 1%
9 Pulse Width: 32 µs 32 µs
10 PRF: 600 Hz 600 Hz
11 Switching Speed:
250 ns Typ
(50% TTL to 10%/90% RF)
310ns
See Plot
12 Switching Rate: 2 kHz 2 kHz
13 Power Supply:
+50V @ 50 mA
+5V @ 200 mA
+50V @    10mA
+5V @    128mA
14 Control Table:
Logic Table
Pass
TTL State
“0” J1 – J3
“1” J1 – J2
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 5
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
J1-J2 Insertion Loss and Return Loss
J1-J3 Insertion Loss and Return Loss
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
J1 – J2 Isolation
J1 – J3 Isolation
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 7
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
Switching Speed
On Delay & Rise Time 200ns per Div.
 Off Delay & Fall Time 200ns per Div.
GREEN TRACE: RF Signal
YELLOW TRACE: TTL Signal
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 8
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
On Delay 200ns per Div.
Full Pulse 200 µs per Div.
GREEN TRACE: RF Signal
YELLOW TRACE: TTL Signal
Typical Characteristics
on
P2T-1G1R1G-25-R-SFF-100W-SM
Page # 9
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PL20221/1648
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
O
U
TP
U
T
P
O
W
ER
 (
d
B
m
)
RF INPUT POWER (dBm)
Power IN vs Power OUT
1.0 GHz